

THE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT OF THE STATE OF MAINE
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

LAW COURT DOCKET NO. Pen-23-461

STATE OF MAINE
Appellee

v.

ANGELENA L. QUIRION
Appellant

ON APPEAL from the Penobscot County
Unified Criminal Docket

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Rory A. McNamara # 5609
DRAKE LAW LLC
P.O. Box 143
York, ME 03909
(207) 475-7810

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction..... 4

Argument..... 4

First Assignment of Error

I. The court improperly instructed jurors that there was no evidence that Jalbert owned the Walmart bag and that he admitted owning other drugs..... 4

Second Assignment of Error

II. The prosecution erred by engaging in practices that might well have driven William Simmons and Seirra Strout from testifying. 8

A. William Simmons..... 9

B. Seirra Strout 10

C. Vacatur is the remedy. 11

Conclusion..... 13

Certificate of Service..... 13

Certificate of Signature 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Webb v. Texas, 409 U.S 95 (1972) (*per curiam*)..... 9

Cases

Cutler v. Downeast Mortg. Corp., 2009 ME 84, 976 A.2d 929 11

State v. Begin, 652 A.2d 102 (Me. 1995) 8

State v. Berry, 1998 ME 113, 711 A.2d 142. 8, 9

State v. Collins, 297 A.2d 620 (Me. 1972) 12

State v. Cummings, 2023 ME 35, 295 A.3d 1227..... 11

State v. Fagone, 462 A.2d 493 (Me. 1983) 8, 9

United States v. MacCloskey, 682 F.2d 468 (4th Cir. 1982)..... 8, 11

United States v. Thomas, 488 F.2d 334 (6th Cir. 1973) 10

Statutes

14 M.R.S. § 1105 6, 7

Rules

M. R. U. Crim. P. 51 10

Constitutional Provisions

Fifth Amendment 10
